Table 29. Abridged Life Table for Total Population and by Sex: Missouri, 2011

Total Population

Age Interval

Period of life
between two exact
ages stated in years

X TO X+N

0-1
1-5
5-10
10-15
15-20
20-25
25-30
30-35
35-40
40-45
45-50
50-55
55-60
60-65
65-70
70-75
75-80
80-85
85+

Proportion Dying

Proportion of persons
alive at beginning of
age interval dying
during interval
NQX
0.0063
0.0013
0.0006
0.0009
0.0032
0.0054
0.0060
0.0071
0.0080
0.0120
0.0185
0.0275
0.0396
0.0538
0.0797
0.1210
0.1833
0.2790
1.0000

Of 100,000 Born Alive

Stationary Population

Number living at

Number dying

beginning of during age
age interval interval
LX NDX
100,000 634
99,366 130
99,236 55
99,181 91
99,090 314
98,776 531
98,245 593
97,653 695
96,958 778
96,179 1,156
95,024 1,762
93,261 2,566
90,696 3,594
87,102 4,690
82,412 6,564
75,848 9,177
66,671 12,221
54,449 15,194
39,256 39,256

In the age In this and all
interval subsequent age
intervals
NLX TX

99,430 7,760,562
397,205 7,661,133
496,044 7,263,928
495,679 6,767,884
494,665 6,272,205
492,553 5,777,540
489,745 5,284,987
486,526 4,795,243
482,842 4,308,717
478,007 3,825,874
470,712 3,347,867
459,892 2,877,156
444,493 2,417,264
423,784 1,972,771
395,649 1,548,987
356,296 1,153,338
302,800 797,042
234,262 494,242
259,980 259,980

Average Remaining
Lifetime
Average number of
years of life remaining
at beginning of age
interval
EX
77.6
77.1
73.2
68.2
63.3
58.5
53.8
49.1
44.4
39.8
35.2
30.9
26.7
22.6
18.8
15.2
12.0
9.1
6.6




Table 29. Abridged Life Table for Total Population and by Sex: Missouri, 2011

Male Population

Age Interval

Period of life
between two exact
ages stated in years

X TO X+N

0-1
1-5
5-10
10-15
15-20
20-25
25-30
30-35
35-40
40-45
45-50
50-55
55-60
60-65
65-70
70-75
75-80
80-85
85+

Proportion Dying Of 100,000 Born Alive Stationary Population

Proportion of persons

alive at beginning of NLE)rgb_er I_ivingfat NLéml_Jer dying In the age Inbthis and all
age interval dying ginning o uring age interval SPSETLE Bl
during interval age interval interval intervals
NQX LX NDX NLX TX
0.0071 100,000 714 99,357 7,507,523
0.0017 99,286 169 396,806 7,408,166
0.0005 99,117 52 495,454 7,011,360
0.0012 99,065 117 495,031 6,515,906
0.0045 98,948 442 493,634 6,020,875
0.0079 98,506 779 490,582 5,527,242
0.0085 97,727 832 486,556 5,036,659
0.0094 96,895 911 482,200 4,550,103
0.0102 95,984 979 477,475 4,067,903
0.0145 95,005 1,376 471,588 3,590,428
0.0235 93,630 2,200 462,651 3,118,840
0.0338 91,430 3,088 449,432 2,656,189
0.0492 88,342 4,346 430,847 2,206,757
0.0679 83,996 5,700 405,733 1,775,910
0.0952 78,297 7,453 372,850 1,370,178
0.1435 70,843 10,164 328,806 997,328
0.2146 60,679 13,020 270,845 668,522
0.3182 47,659 15,163 200,387 397,677
1.0000 32,496 32,496 197,289 197,289

Average Remaining
Lifetime
Average number of
years of life remaining
at beginning of age
interval
EX
75.1
74.6
70.7
65.8
60.8
56.1
51.5
47.0
42.4
37.8
33.3
29.1
25.0
21.1
17.5
14.1
11.0
8.3
6.1




Table 29. Abridged Life Table for Total Population and by Sex: Missouri, 2011

Female Population

Age Interval

Period of life
between two exact
ages stated in years

X TO X+N

0-1
1-5
5-10
10-15
15-20
20-25
25-30
30-35
35-40
40-45
45-50
50-55
55-60
60-65
65-70
70-75
75-80
80-85
85+

Of 100,000 Born Alive

Proportion Dying

Proportion of persons

Stationary Population

Sl el e of nggbiirnlilr\llmgfat NL(;ITrlijr?r ({:Iiylgg ln e e snIantsr:elsu?annci lee
age interval dying ginning | iring ? interval S€d | 9
during interval age interval interva Intervals
NQX LX NDX NLX TX
0.0055 100,000 549 99,506 8,008,724
0.0009 99,451 90 397,626 7,909,218
0.0006 99,362 58 496,665 7,511,593
0.0006 99,304 64 496,361 7,014,928
0.0018 99,240 180 495,752 6,518,567
0.0028 99,061 279 494,606 6,022,816
0.0035 98,782 350 493,035 5,528,209
0.0048 98,432 475 490,972 5,035,175
0.0059 97,957 576 488,345 4,544,202
0.0096 97,381 933 484,572 4,055,857
0.0137 96,448 1,319 478,941 3,571,285
0.0214 95,129 2,037 470,551 3,092,344
0.0306 93,092 2,844 458,348 2,621,793
0.0408 90,248 3,685 442,025 2,163,445
0.0656 86,562 5,675 418,625 1,721,420
0.1015 80,888 8,207 383,922 1,302,795
0.1581 72,681 11,494 334,671 918,873
0.2518 61,187 15,406 267,421 584,202
1.0000 45,781 45,781 316,781 316,781

Average Remaining
Lifetime
Average number of
years of life remaining
at beginning of age
interval
EX
80.1
79.5
75.6
70.6
65.7
60.8
56.0
51.2
46.4
41.6
37.0
325
28.2
24.0
19.9
16.1
12.6
9.5
6.9




